
Himachal Pradesh

PublicWorks Department

. 
NOTICE INVITING TE.NDER

Sealed tenders on item rates on PWD form 6 & 7 are hereby inviied by the Executive

EnBineer Tauni Devi Division , HPPWD Tauni Devi for the following works. The tender shall be received in this office on or before

14.03.2024 up to 1.1:00 AM and the same shall be opened on the same day at 11:30 AM in the presence of the conkactor/firm.

The application for the issue oftender document shallbe received on dated 12.O3.2024 upto 2|3OPM and the tender form will be

sold on cash pavment(non refundable)on dated 13.03.2024kom 10.30AM to 4:00 PM

Sr.

No.

Estimated

Cost (Rs.)

Ean€st

Money

Time

linit

Cost of

form

l C/O main road to Chamarda via village Bhatlamber -II in km 0/00 to
4/500 ( MDR-105 ) (SH:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD l/405 to l/423 )
( Under MMGSY )

4,46,015 8900/-

month

3501-

2. C/O main road to Chamarda via village Bhatlamber ll in km 0/00 to

4/500 ( MDR-105 ) ( SHr- 5/7 mtr.wide Formation cutting at RD l/400

ro l/800 ) ( under MMGSY )

4,85,855 9100/- 350/-

3. C/O main road to Chamarda via village Bbatlamber -ll in km 0/00 to
4/500 ( MDR-105 ) ( SHt C/o hume pipe culvert 900mm dia at RD

0/250 and 0/500 ) ( Under MMCSY )

4,66,109 9300^
month

350/-

C/O main road to Chamarda via village Bhatlamber -ll in km 0/00 to
4/500 ( MDR-105) (SH:- C/O PCC tuwall at RD 11435 to 11453)
( Under MMGSY )

4,66,015 8900r Two
month

350t-

5 C/o link road ftom main rcad to house of Daulat Ram and Mukesh

Kunar village Chaloh in km 0/00 to 0/600 ( SH:- C/o PCC v-shape drain

500ntr at various RD.s )

2,01,600 4000r Two
month

350/-

o C/o link road iiom Dangoo lo Kohlwin km 0/0 to 0/310 ( Sh:- P/L
cement concrete Dav€m€nt from RD 0/00 to 0/125 ) Under MMCSY

4,t5,675 9700t- 350t-

7 C/o link road from Dangoo to Kohlwin km 0/0 to 0/310 ( Shr- Pn-

cemenl concrele pavemenl from RD 0 I25 ru 0 205 and C O fuwall ar

RD0 l60to0 180) (Under MMCSY)

4,54,386 9 t 00/- Two
month

350/-

8 C/o link road Jandroo to village Ropa km 0/0 to I/000 ( Sh:- F/C .wide

road in km 0/4801o 0/495 ) (Under MMGSY)
8500/-

month

350/-

9 C/o ljnk road Jandroo to village Ropa km 0/0 to l/000 ( Sh:- F/C.wide
road in km 0/495 to 0/5 l0 ) (Under MMGSY)

4,26,580 8300r Two
month

3J0/,

l0 C/o link road Jandroo ro village Ropa km 0/0 to l/000 ( Sh:- F/C.wide
road in km 0/468 to 0/480 ) (Under MMOSY)

4,80,975 9600t- t50r

ll

C/o ljnk road Jandroo lo village Ropa km 0/0 to l/000 ( Sh:- F/C .wide

road in km 0/525 to 0/540) funder MMGSY)
9100r

month

150/-

l2 C/o link road Jandroo to village Ropa km 0/0 to l/000 ( Sh:. F/C .wide

road in km 0/510 to 0/525) (Under MMGSY)
4,53,9r4 9100/- Two 350/-

l3 C/o link road ilom Bhaleth to Bharmar km 0/00 to 4/00 ( SHr- 5/7 mtr
.wide formation cuttine from RD 0/231 lo 0/285 ) ( UndeTMMGSY )

4,94,t62 9900t- Two
month

350/-

C/o linl road fiom Upper Harizan Basti to Lower Harizan Basti Saphal

km 0/00 to l/060 ( Sh:- C/O 5/7 mtr.wide formation cutting at RD 0/105

to 0/l6J ) ( Under MMGSY )

4,34,690 9800/- Two i50/-

l5 C/o link road Kakru to Harizan Basti Nadiana Sadiana km 0/0 to l/500
( Sh:. C/o PCC darin at RD l/200 to l/345 ) ( Under MMGSY )

4,t4,252 8300/- 150/-

t6 C/O link road fiom Dhar to Dkug Knad via Grauru km 0/0 to 2/00
(Sh:- P/L WMM at RD 0/00 to 0/750 ) ( Under MMGSY )

4,92.387 9800/-

month

350/-

1l A/R & M/O Executive Engineer residence building at Tauni Devi
( SH:-Painting on doors,steel painting brick work railing and other minor

2,95,590 6000/-

month

i50/-

t8 A"iR & I4]O Ex€cutive Engineer residence Building at Tauni Devi
( SHi Demolishing offlooring,wau tilling,P/F tile flooring and sanitary

installation in toilets )

1,',t 7,561 3600f Two
month

350/-

l9 RIR dmages or link rcad nom Bhallmberto Kherivia Lowe. Dudhlakm 0/00

to l/00 ( SH: C/O PCC R-/wall inkm 0/280 to 0/290 & 0/550 to0/556)
3,91,895 7800/-

month

150/-

20 C/o link road from Chmyani -Di- Khanauli km 0/0 to 4/00 ( Sh:-P,4-

GSB,WMM and metalling & Tarring in km 0/365 to 0/530 ) Under

OTMNP

4,98,717 10000/- 350/-



21 ::"",11^.':.'oo:'c@
8irili/#" -. 

meralling & rarrins in km 0200 ro 0,.16s ) Und;

#

4,97,601 10000/- Two

month

350/-

22

rsH . c o'taa R";;i;:; 
'i;i;]il;; 

i;:";;'"u 
Io 2u uu {MuR-r8) 4,64,351 9300/-

month

150/-

C/O divp..i^- r"rr+i
^ .,: ;: '.- 1:'t",5 y. vq,'s.yc uaru ro r\urnem road In km {Jo0 lovzrv (^Jn:- KUFIJ and 

'mp 
of grade in km 000 ro 02t0 , ( Under

3,66,896 '7300/- Two

montl .

350/-

24
;-,;: :;,_: u ro r.,urnera road In kJn 0/001o
v z ru.r 5n:- (/u felajnrng $alt ar RD 0 O l2 to 0 0l4.50.back filling and
e,r:lidile and erecring w-merat crash be.rier 000 ro 0028 ) (Jndel
OTMNP

4,94,024 9900/- Two
monih

350/-

; --:. ,-_ j,",,, eq,io,qE,v r\cr,ts<r u.r.ronanJ Km u u to 5/00 ( sh:_
Iormalron cufling 5 7 mn !ride ar RD 0/822 ro n/s t5

4,88,799 9800/- Two

month
350/-

26 C.lin!r".lr.^-H
r"-;iil ;;;;; ;;;; liii iitB'I,,X;! iifilf{fl ,1',:: :::l :1

4,98,t24 r 0000/- 350/-

2',7 a/nlint,r ".le^^D^H
oq;i.".,-"i"i i i,'.'i,iii litB'I,i;i ijl1il S,1"",:: *91,:l 4,89,381 9800/,

month
350t-

28 Ctnlinv.^-a a^'.,H
m o iiii .'ioid'i s, rji d.; fi I :il ;ffiH:: ffila"n J ;l'Ji;
0/015.70) DeDosir work#

1,99,301 4000/-

month
3501-

29

30

. ,"^ .-, -,,^-: "._":,1 "q .!,fL,ruauu, ,vraJnog aarasar road J q60 to
J ruu rJnr L u retarnrng wa ar RD 4.840 ro 4 848 and 4 8q0.t0 lo4/89t l0 |

k7&H

2,08,4t0 4200/- 
| 
rwo.

I month
350/-

C6 pic il,i; ; ffi ,,iilllii,ll),',ili,i1"l,l"Trr/0u.10.6 
00 (sh:- 2,49,476 5000/-

month
350/-

3l
C/O tuwall ar RD 0 Io0 ro 0 198.501 I Demsir u.rv ,

t,42,367 2800/-

nonu)
350/-

3). a/R & M/n /i, riJ
^, .; . .- .' l' ':"" ' o r Juo (jU link roaduna lo^Naghmber_km 0 00 ro J 200 under partander section Sub-
ulvlsron 5utanour f Shr- P. | 

^r'.h 
."^.r,, r

4,2s,889 8500/- 350/-

A7R&MO{;rtinl,rffi
In( road ro houre of Daulat Ram and Mukesh kumar Chaloh km O0 r;
0/600)under Patlander section Sub_Division Srlanpu, 1 Sf,,- iil pur"f,

4,s1,629 | 9000/-

month
350/-

34 r!,\ € drv \ , ,,,r^ ruau banat ro Lnamrana via Maglehar Daddar road
tm^o 00rto-4 500,rii) Link road Chamiana to Bhadhe"-" 

"iu 
ru.y.Ufi"f.lnuuuror o/) under paflandersecrion Sub_Di!ision Sujanpur iSh:_ p Lpatch work )

A/R r r\fi u#-r o:: 
- 

,--

4,93,t50 9900/- 350/-

,, :^ :1 
, 

^..-,,,:,p"] 
,sJa pur r urar vraranoa road tn km 2,00 ro 4,99,553 10000/-

month

350/-

l6 a, LU D4rar Km u u to I )00 ( sh:- C/O
rorrer comDacled Davemenr in km n zttn ,^ 

^ 
re{ ,

4,80,149 9600/- Two i50/-
37 n r uu ro 20100 ( Sh:- C/O

PCC V-shape drain ar RD t4 0t5 ro 14 5 and p(C edge wa ar km
l41440 ) DeDosir sork

3,06,05 t 2000/- 350/-

l8
,_!!i !d;;;; ;,;;;'*;'i ; ;:. i;;"":;1'::.1"..:ll'e' 

o"P" ),84,4 t2 3100/- 350/,

39
. ; . .'..i_: :.. 

..,^,,--.v v,,,.tsc \ rura ro rror Km u uu Lo u.600 ( sh:_rL rnrefloct(mg pavement aL RD 0/ |8? r^ nrdr n,
2,88,042 5800/- 350/-

40 R/R.l'mo.c^" ri-LH
",,_-. i,;: ..._,"-".v yi,,c6srrurd tu^orKmu/uutou,Eoo(shr
r L rnrerjocr(ng pavemenl al RD O tSU ro 0,r.,16 n /

2,88,042 5800/-

month

350/-

4l
.:_. -6'.: -" "qiiii,pq, ,u 

^upd 
In rn u,vu lo l0ot5 ( sH:- co

tr##*rj:l#*E*+g ^-
2,86,769 5600/- i50/-

42
. ",. ^ 

, ..... ..: ..:" ,,",* d, JuJnapur nra urstt Hamirpur
( Jna utsrempeflne and Dainrjno er. I

2,63.550 s300/- Two
month

350/-

43
.;,._^ :: .,",,...j..," J4Es cr JuJanpur Inrra Dtsn Hamirpur ( Hp)I Jn! rarnlng and drsremDerins )

2600/-

month
350/-

A/R & M/N M,-fi M
, ",,. .,;.. 

.-.,.1 ".-":"1 '\"'p'c d( Jujd,pur j nlra Drsn Hamirpur
r )nr wnlre washtng pajntine dislemnerino .r"

1,33,904 2700/- Two

month
J50/,

; ; ___.:_ .:_- :. :,,i,, rsug,dld, ou,rorng ar suJanpur rihra ( sh:-r u woooen ooard atmirah in larious rooms in BDO office and
construction ofpantry adjacent to the chamberofBDO ofiice ) D.W

3,85,8.10 '7700/-

month
350/,



floatce."nt ot ota cct sn"et ,oolng ot z Nos gull in sanik school

sDinaom Tihra ( sht c/o boundary wall ) ( D€posit work )
3,32,412ffie'rraa"" on lt',k .*d fitltag""ha'pd in km 0/00 to u00 ( sh:'

c;;ire;es atkm 0/a20 to o/a3o & 0/550 to 0/575 ) Urld9r pcsf 
-

@ Dharol in km 0/0 to

2/t00 ( Sh'- C/O 5/7 .i, Frc from RD 0/180 to 025
-; fik r-oad fion'r n'rair, .oad to shurnshan chat Dhafo! ;n kn 0/0 to

zjOO f Sfr,- C/O 5/? mtr F/C fiom RD 0/059 5 to 0/120 ) Under

4,65,612
clo ti 

-......' 
- 

---nt< 
.oua rum .un roua to sltamsttan Ghat Dharol in krn 0/0 to

UnOo iSr',- CIO virnt. F/C frorn RD 0/120 to 0/180 ) Under MMGSY

TERMs AND cONDITIONSi

The iend€r do@ments sha be irsued onty to those conrractoE/firmr who fufiltthe tollowing ffiteria and submit do@ments with the

liii'iliii". ttl'lin ;.ia;",,ti,"gi,t,uti.n ot -Ju'ior tn appiopriate crass eermanent Account Numb€r (PAN) Earnesi moneY in the

shape of National savint certlfidte^ime dePosit a;"i in 
""v 

oi flt" pott,ttrit" ln H P /F D R froln anv Natlonalircd Bank {i/c (att'a

i""!*ic""""..,r"" 
".,li.f 

auty ptedged in favour ot the Execrd;e Encineer. other speical tems and conditio. can be seen/obtain in this

"i'." "" ""v*",tl"ed"t 
inv ; mbisuou s/telesra phlc conditlonaltenders bvfaxshallnot be

,t''

Excutive E(gineer

TauniDevDivision,

HPPWDTAUNiDEV.'

eatedr O-'"7 '2'2,J"2 rc, 'tl?9No. PVTDD/GA,/N l.T./2023-24

Cogvforwardedforlnfromation & necessaryactlon

The Engineer-in-Chiet HP:PwD, Shimla

The Chief Engineer (HZl, HP:PWD, Hamirpul

The SuperintendinB Engineer, 8th Circle, HP:PWD Hamirpur'

Atl the Superintendint Engineers/Executive Engineers in HP:PWD'

The Deputy commissioner, Hamirpur(HP)

The Director, Information and Public Relations, suchna Avam Jan sampark Bhawan' HP shimla-2 '

The Tehsildar, Tauni Devi

The B.D.O Tauni Devi.

The Municipal Committee, Hamirpur(HP)

Allthe Assistant Engineers working under this Division'

Account Branch/Drawing Branch/Notice Board'

Lok Mitra, Tauni Devi.

Various Contractors/ Firms.
,\.,,-J llri'--

Exc!tive EnBineer

Ta!niDevDivision,

HPPIDrauig/i.

1

2

3

4

6

7

8

9

10

11

t2



CERTIFIC,\TE

I
Certificate that the tende: ior JOB NO I to 50 are called vide this ofltce Lerrer

NO. 2:189-'138 dated 05-03-2024 are an urgent na'ute and in public interest '

i:.'
Excutive Engineer

TauniDevDivision,

HPPWDTXniDevi.



I{ ;s*
\] BiE

\ 35d
d!:E

I
d

.-

5E€ EX

$iEE!E
*r;=sE:
gEEi:g

lgEg;i;

iEIEE€
I ?E; I C

E?IE€I

igag;iE

E Ei: AE

EEiEE;

IEEi??E

E

a
a

a

c
6
E

Eggii
eE n:;
gEE€3

;tEti
lE?€aE

IEE9?;

lEiS€;
IE: E Ei
196A E !

EeEiE

l:AE:€
I: €E E€

E

E.

si4t
s;

H;

t

a

a

F

i

IE
IE

ti
Lla.

IE
t!

IE
I!

IY

i3

NI



i ?!*
..{ P: E

=? =A

8:

b

9

L:

IE

i5

t:

a

=

:a;
:g -::a:
!t !

;ll.l

E..

I;E

€i

;!:

:ii E

i3 ;

iEE



;*
iE

.!3

E

I

;E'is
6E: a
:T'E:

l::€ I
rigBi
:gi:
:a;:
;; E€
r6iial€;rf
Itnei
IrE6 tE

IoEEE
l9EIE
l;eFg
!i;E
r:i,;
IE!:i
i> E eE i
];SBEi
11:; ets
-_=dEa
ai j:: 

-E

i;*Eig*
]PEEE:

IFEES;

i=ee=
lsEEe
]EPEE
l5iE3
iEE9T

E:EE

JEF€!
ll F93
l{ g E3

I$EEi
8sF!
: E E,:

]E EE;
i5: ie
iE e g€

lpEqe

]E:E E

iEa-i;e ae
i 9{E

IFE;5i:
l€Aie6

lgss€i
IgEEE}
lgi*En
lE 5 E 6 s
lE9€g:
l€5e$E
lE tgE 

=IE; i FE

i$Is€e
j€€; s;

i6 E B! :

cEie€E

5€gE€s
fr=;€E:E
-';8eEE
EEi-::g
EE:€E€

tE.

It

i

E

t$:

€-

:E

E;



€i*
..-. :=;
<a EBa- 

EEE

c!t;

&

E; Et E

E

a

:
I

i

3

= :

l.

l; a

e

I E

i

E

L!E
trE
l: btt!

tn I

iE:

II
6

EEEEs 
gEEEE; 

sF:

EEisigeiai!iii,

EEiiE:gEiEiiagEi

sg:g€cEi=13:

E Eii: :

iiilsi
E E9;€;

;ECsg;
EE rtF;

EE5ff;
EEEE€E

e; 3€: H e

EEE:iE3
gEE"{{E€"

isE$€EEE
e,E q E o E F

Ft9E:i$

I

I

l

i

I



L

{ E*F

<iii
EF

-

;ct
ItH
" [!
! da

r eg

i:t
!ll
r! ir
EE i
Ei*
8g€
Jt6
8nE

;g&
I Fa

i5g

ETI

;;€
E;€
E: t
iEF
E s-:

gi
!€

Et

FJ
5i
EI
.g!
!i
i,l
6"s

'E
-aa

6;
ed

:e

sE

AE

{e
EE

5:
!:

c

E

T

;
!

;'; fr

I Ct

e! ! E
EE{E
;E!E
Eg€!

E!:i
reEt!
;EE:

ggs!

gE 
H *

E;€*
Ei€g
gEEe

EigE:
i ;3::

gEg!E

EE$Ei
6iE:F

E{Efi

!tiil
Et;gt
EE€;T

EE€E!

LiEe!€

i:Ei:E

l:EAE:
l€ Ei !:
igSq=E

I

E

YE

b:



c\\
Ig$
- Fi 

=, .; ai-=:!

3

E

-3

*

;F;
:!E
8 F€

]F€iF!a:x
c|i€E
E;E;
Estg

rfg;n
]TFET
]EEHE
E:F3
gEE-i

rE Fi
egE*
E:ptsi
;l Ft
E=EP

c:t!5

EE
.E:
99
r3
E.E

!t
is E

EE E

!*E
!F:
E 5e

g€:
EE8i,

! FE.E
g;xx
"-€!i
EE€:
a p! E

*s€!

E; $E
JE J j

€refi
E g t.6i
iE;i-q
ssai
EE€=

EP3!

i3*8
3IEE

F:€€

/f$sff
lE:f 

gi
l;€ is;
lBe=E3
i;;BEE

]tEsEs

tif iii
E:5s9,
::EFfE

gEiiFi
i:B€EF

Fffiffffegfi

ffiH

t9

ii^

t!;
ls!
| .e
i^-S

E-i

i5;
i5s
*a
i:
5.'
EE

'S

S;el;
;i:i;
&i9tz.

3: :;

,jsill*
llEj,l*l:
,EiniEi"i

i

i

l

s!

ti€
I t!

tHltr
I l3
tt9

]E

E

€

,:!c€ :F

;g=$l-;tT F.EFi :
J3i: r3r Fr li; t:t!a : rt: E: i:: !
FiE: EiIE Eg iXs i
:F:F !ElE !i lE4 E
5:;; :::J o|l a;{ 5

*5tx :P6! 5! aE* Er:s; tEcE 6! PE9 F
;;st zat I E: !!E i
5;E.l !i;E E5 6t€ F
Ef .gi 94..E iE EtE ;

g.e

i5
at

!E

;:E

ii.ig ciiEi

lJfiiifijjr;gt:E:::;E:
ii:ii iii=!i



r. gN
! F6:

'-:-z I if9:!3

3

3E

a

E

e

T

F

.E
E
E

3

E

i2

5

E

e

e
8

E

:
-g

E

R

q

s

a
9

E

E

t

E

b

.E

.g

e

a
p

t
F

5

e

,E

E
!t

3
E

e

E6-s
€: E

5 F.;:a
€:€
EEn
C F;
;9-

:B€
5! g

8EL

GE5
EE a

E€ P

63P

?EE

E= A

; !;

a6

!E

sa
€9
53
l.a

Eq
9r

:e'
95

5^g

5F

aE

€

.e

{
!

*

B
E

E3
OE;>
it .9

o6

'I
E

P

t

31

a

E
3.
E

a

T

E

E

a

a
E

t

E

8

P

E

'

i

B

E

E



d
!

=

3
E

3

3

3

E 9'
'?4

EA

E€:

Iq

;E
q=
o:

EE€g
AE

EA

5?

E<

a8

EE

tt
5{

e.P

9g
>E

3E

E

i;egxE
cEX

E 8E

1FT-
.E',€ -
iq$'t6a
bFE

.S EE
E9 *
!E 3

Eg;
;;=-
€ -1€
P E''.EF
-E59E' o

E 16

.si5
E=.4
=5*EEP
gEfl

3

e
:
.P

6

.E

8

E

e

E

p

l:
l-
i;

E
:

3

,i

'
r>



'S es\, qE !' -{EEi
EEE

=

3

H

6

i

E
d

E
s
E

3

&

a;
&E

t
T
!!

l"

It
;l
-l

-t

!9
OE
-:
gP

3Y

t.

3

E

gigEiggsigigiii

eEEAEEEitfg€ii$

igEEsE€gggEiEEE,



s5b-a: E
,5: ?

E:i

\
i5

9

3

E

3

g-:

E:

E
a

g

H

E €€
6E

fi

1

*l

il 3

i

ot

i3:

lr>

.s
I

LI
ll

1t

E
a iiiiiiEiiiiiiii

aEaE€gSEiSaiEEE

sEaEa€*EEiirSEi



]

is.; a-'-

'23
et

{
\:i
'1 E

t?

];
6

I

3

:

E
:

3
d

;

t9
IE

la

i9
!|g

i3

!:t

ti



) i4
--i Ei3
J =a: 

=--i c Ar-
-.ri 

E ! a

;

-e
g9

e3t,
E'

g
q
q

E

E
!

E 3

i

e

Ed
!E

6R
3>
E8

3l

I

I
iiiiiiEiiEiiiii

tgFEggEEEiiEiEE



I

iEffI E; E

>l!:i<-rS-F E

3

!

3

9

g

I

!

,z
li E
th bt:9

ii B

IAE

i.ts I

L):9

i6-
llE
t:\
iEx



i*
E!d
:E; E

I ii

JFE

+q
-+'I

a

9

5
{
3

:6
iE E 6E

tggE s

I$FgF
l€_i e5

lE sg€

l$;Fg
IBEES
E f;*q
teg*E
E F-,E E
5 i irE o

aEg€a
FgEE f,

;+E€E
ggFEE
EEZEA

!.?

D

ti
t.E
t9

it

g

,

E
E

t€gB:gi

lEFs€€i

lEFgss;
EAis*g

lgFsE€s
;*EfsE
6:;AE''
E.:;E 9E

E E€ Eg;
i.E g 

-e FE

E€€;;€E

Fg€EgEE



) t.E+
:;",=;
\J 

'!: E\ ci!
+;EE

'6

3

4i

t:
s=
HJ

E
hE

E

E

E

3

E:

z,

S9
... :
o!

E

ri'

I

EEsg*ii

gEFESSg

e€*g$E;

F€E€gig,
z



:+E l;!
lj " :3'

i--]--
;:

ii
il
:; i: --
R i5i"r
itrEEiliti€€

i:ii{??iiii

€i?iii:;i?l
iEEiiS;€iF;
:i:f i:;gE
riiis€ iii;e

EEsilEj€??€
i !: : i t !: i e E:

,1?: si 
=i 

i: : ;:
ii;E9€s 3E:i;r'---' i't' ::

3e

:
:E:

ela

;IF

(,t 9P

tvl

IE
:€

:3

iE

,!Eg
F.E 3B
E:54
E z: ,' -. I

C != !;

> j.EEF i

:: "€ t

r;g 3! i

9: q: b :

i.i; s:

!G,r F: I

ir*.E3
'!.9;9 

:

E gE H=
E E Bi. i

;i 5 Er i--------i

:

:

$'

t:
:2

a

iE

iE

:#

i3

td
iE

I'

t

E
P

g

;
.E

I

g

t

a

;
s

5

s

E

:

v

I

E

F

;
l!
l'

i2
)n

1E

e

a

;
v

4

.9E

Eh
;ii

E!

Eb
,t

ce
:.3

€eliE

.iE

3;

aa

:&

9!'

E

5

a

.tE

Ei

.aa

.t_

-E

!L

ag
v.:

np

be

i:
':
;

il

:a

tE

i6

l;
,E

!P
IE

E

9

!

?

E
E

3

i

3.

g

3

€
2
.a

P

g

E

6

3g

IE

2a

ts,5

99

?



ti
:'E

::

iE E!dF
:6-.64

!: g ii
i:9sg
gFitu;

,e-'Ei! E

iEi::i;
lT,Air?-e.a
:= 

= 
tit

,;;EEi-i
:: ! x3€;
:E:!EEl:;i9;E

:e I ;; a *

,!: e:.: I

c:@:!€

;::E.ryt
!. g 9 a: r
5: q::=

,E E :3;;
:::!a<; =tr: € e

!

6

=

J

E

e

g

P

=!
E

3o

.=

9

.!

6

P

=E

!



i

,4

6

iE

:x

t!

'E
:IY
I5

it

r,a

:.1

:i

ii)
::- : '
iq ; :

,:glt ::o r;Ei! l

:C!:' icl .9E:gi

giiE if=, 'E?:EEE€f; ::;i iJE:;€
S;it B:;j tF:;;
eE;: =e!; :;iFi';iEs !=:3 ',Iilft;;i: !iE; E€;;;
i::e; i:i;i ,iiFFE ,

*::E ;Y_r: ;!=:+ i

!=*E.i rii:h :*=5!E

:€F: ;$;; .;ii;i
;;:; ,;i.!+ ,iE;;'I
r::; :::i ;-r:ii ,

-sg;; itie rS:"i!=Etc; ;]Fj ,::;E;:
:*: E: E ':,a"2 !":JiE c

i:;ii :=;r i;:i::.iq.E5rd3.:f :ir=-=i-i'
33:

;:
.i.....-....



i

--j---

!P

i'

5

.)
5

E

.9

a.

: - il -rye: 
g: ---: Eii?€i !r l;9r.;: E !

lgE:3i I l?
! ':Ee.:!: iE

: 5iE'"i f; iE

-i.=9:1 z
.€ c : B :" 9 lg
,ElpE5: i;
;;aE:€: i;

. sD::;." F

s EviE q !
, ii;:i;: iE

E :e*fiFi; rrE

i 3p=s€* I
:! iT;3€€3 ,:

= ;:E:ta !:: ,;BEiEp :E

6 iEisHEi:;g
+ g;EgErE i
i :EEr E:€: i

5 ar E.: o i-. ---- r - '------- i
iq :q
i- :: r)

i

------ 
:

I

*--*---- ""- -- i

i

:".i s E e

': E€ e 3 )

3 3 d 1t 5 :

= 2 qL 4 E

.E€ig i i
. gD: L o; ,

.!.E:-o I

:b 6 e f ; !

i:5Eo! !

AY;9F i
tiE;!a
E!:;:: I

o;(jE9_q!
iF:z9d i

o Xi E: i I

; e U 6 dE
.E;ql:: I

.96.+t I

E,-i i::E E(J Iot oo -,. !

:* 9pN -o" sEV: U g4 
L

9 3? d Fi
;: ryi F E i

. -- P: ! --

'< ! r! ?9E ! l>F: : - c
S.cEi.ie !

_-q x- 6 $ |x.=6;: a I

----:



\i
!;

E

0

t

E
.=

.=

=;

i|:'----''.'---''.'--'--''.^.'.
:i 

"

)

:

:

:

:

'a!;_;::6= r

;s: e E : 
""Er9:9D9:::

! - ; E ;'-: f:

! ^n. q z

o 9-;q::g
'aZ?-,iitl
: E e: q; . i

:YI::,9;E;=
;!:!9^q!,i ! ;3 t 5 : 

".E E ! s s! S E

;f € E: * = i:5-E;:r':
;:EiqiEi
e - -! 6n !; !
ts;:r':a - j

ai-:c.9PE9o
=6.==**9:

t9 ! i : E _ E : :
i; . i ! | ; ; ; S

:t=:o!=!--
a:d_-r--E":
;!6!d99-!

:6:: y:*! ;
-:: !; c:: P

:c 
= 

< c F: : i =

i; +::1 6 !; y
- : a E:j a5.: !

:-



{ giE
J.!i!
{EEE

3

dl :

;t3
Fl'i

i!9

E?

bF

-39e

:k,?
E Ei

9q7

E.EA

€

b

€

,
e

a

'6
E

S

5,

P

3

g!

a

g

?

E

t
s
E

!'

E

E

>E

€

e

e

E

E

i'

:
F
F

3

5't
P

g

3

,.t

e
5

a

E

g

i

i.3.e

';rr
,€ E 9
i.e. E !
!8 

= 
c

iE+e
i:EF
r- 3 F
13 z.e

iq t i
ro + 9
1.9 i:
l9!;
l$!:*
i= * E

i: + &
i _!t 6 6

rEe !
i@ ", 3

i:E ' .i

rrs E.!



I F: d\
i .E:-o
i3 .g; s

\.9i:
<E5E

i E^s: i ...i.....

E'Fi,s:; ,;i ;E,! ,F,

!f,,*ii ,:" I i i

:€ l:-. I I I ii

'i 
s6 3;ruig',u=,'

ffg 
iiiii#ilirt;ffj#iffF

Fe 

F 
iiifii iiiji iff: lii;#i

gj jsiiii;si€ii 
;:iI g'::i;i

;E€ '-= 'E i: i: : , :El

g



-1 ;cY
-I : eo9\'a: E

:;ri
-Li?i-\-i e,F\

E

E
nn

$

E

E
aB

E

E

E
e

7
E

gE

--*f--*- ^i----
sis is

rffifliEiEEe riE?i

gEiisi?E:Eaei?

eEterEei:?:€ege

a?Et,eE?ag:,;iEe

?as?iEieEe?eeaEE

affiiEEaEsea6esi

€3?eEEiE 3#

ffie? uie
rESri€ i;:E$

E?gEEEEagi

ffiH 
?HA

a*ffig

€

E

E

I
a

3

!l

E3

:

I

E

B

a
c

b

6

3

E
s
E

1;

4=-

a:

EE
B=

'€ E

gT
a€

:f4

t*

'e=

EE

rAE

ie!

;3r

Et,

B'

as

?e

EI
EF

E!

85

;si
i5I:E:
:gt
=Ei
E:i
;5--;

E,=

BE

?E
E:I

;c

_a

e

E

a

ec

l!!

q;
:i
ei
gl

t;.

e

e

E

E1

E IE

Et
a!

Ei

a

5

e
3
c
&

4

a

;6
i5

!u

i:

:e

=_='
'aE

€c
;;
Eg

96
=sl+?

'E36

EF

:e

t A6-

!'E€

:EJ

E6l
EEI

'a4

EA

ee

!e

LE

9;

;

ig
a

?

F

R
p

€

E

=

:



r ie\E;3'a: 
"

!i!
gEb

t
(3

't
*

E

E
E

'.

'6

3

a9

E;

i?

t7
l!

IY

i5

t:
le

i'

E

A€E€g!

EEag}E

E€gIEE
gE:eg5
8:F;E5 d

FiEHgE 5

E5 C$iEg

EgEEEBFgJBE:EE

gE€ssgA

tEEiE€E
EP;EEIF
^E=*HEEP€

;;e€
Eq€i
5! SE

=";5 E

EBcEe

FASeE

F€ EEE
E E EE E

esisg

BaEiaE

EEEEgE:c

FEE!
;;€r
E EFg
l; =aE 

3

E;54
Eei:
l:c5-:

l€F€ t
LE!EA
lee€-j

AB; E F;

gceE€E

gEEEEE

geEe 
E€

sgg
l5r
EE 9
€e9
5A!

cEs

i€;
a!c
Eq!
t:;

:€€
Eic
Eg;

EEie
8FE E

EdEi
E$e;

E 
gcg

IEiE€

EEgE

€Ee;E
gEEEg



E

E

6S
IE

E!
a-

E ;g

d
:

5

3

i
Ii

E

a

E*

ge

r{

,a-E

3

rt

EiliiEiiiE

ffiEEEg

itgEEl

tEEIi]
E*;E i
FT€PI
EEiq€
I5E gE
Lq ii.e a,
lE{eEE;

lE FEEiS

l*ciaEE

]EE€EE!

IF€€ciE

rgE
! s'8
{5}
E€;
I FUti s

;t$
: Ir
{!!ta;
FEg

lgl;
15i E

IIE€
l3 q{
lE: €

li$€
FIP

l":E €5:;

€

t
a

e€g9

CEs:



sr
gEa

d;

a
I

3
I

-

3

d

.!

3
B

e:
9

a

E

s

a

I

B

E

-.

8

I

E
B

;

_8

I

;

g

3

e

s
3
E

,E

3'

t
a

I

?
&

-8

a

q

E.

E

E

E

d

a

@

8

E

:
I
E

3

I
,E

€

a
3
E

g
9

3

g

R

€

p

F

B

E

E

9

c

E

g

:

;

E

g

a

a

q

3

F

g

E

t
.g

.T

EE

3i

bl

8E

EE

F3

:

a:

.3
6

p

.3

E

a

p

3

:
.8

t:

:E

:E

t=-
tp

:3

l:

E

3

E



'i
F

;
3

6

a

IE

ia

t-.
IE

t6

iE

:d

EE

ic i
E';:

&g.E
E- 3

E€ 5

RE 3* E_p

'1 
!9

!:

&i

;iE

E;:

E

!
P

E

6

E

€
g

j

a

E

P

e

-:- 
. : i:-:- -^-^ t'

:-: ir<i i

:=i.:t.--'l ------ :

iiiSiSl; c* €s
,;,i. i.- I€ j'
"'*it,

id, !
ei lli

tE:-. : :ci
i.; g e3;l i

ii-5. i i-i" -**------ l

di! , :
5f i :,

:! :--- :

iE ai; !E
>{: }

Eli E l€i E€ AE- if:
El eP iE.!;€; rii
ol !o 1- :E:E;; :&

ilgf :iii*; !:
*l;E, E:€€:e slol..iE E5:Eii: i6

XF: .E:EiA?E !!

ii,e,;,iiEEil'i
gS E igE€g;iE .:"u

;l i :i: t!i;i i!;
bi Ei:eeiE:Et

,:a €igi€:! ;;

:git iiiiiilI ;ii
+&: :;;:*E:== i;,!

:;s i:iil;i :;
ioio: r"l
:E i;!: rs 3
::5 5; '



:=E

3.i
-=:t

l3

\+I
/\ 

=
=iFE

3

Et 9

Elr
;t+
it 6
Ft=
|:l'j

:E
a

iigiiiiiE'

iiggi€iiEi

Fffeig;iEi



:*
EE

s*-

9g

<i
6

=

z

P

E-

J]
€,

e

€

s

;

.

I
7

qP

.*

l:
l5

!

d

iEE
iE h

i?3
t:9

itd

;: i
l:;



I

€*!?

E3\e?

.\E

-.tt"
6

I
E

g-:

qt

9
q

s

a

E

t
!

g E

5

3

*ezz
EE

5:

rb

E;

i
I

f

b



I !:*
\\ f ai
.+=€-t,i 5el=

IA

Ll
i!9

'9
i.:

i-.
i:
l:

!d:

i

E

3

E

iaFEE€giEiigii

iEE€EESEffirFi

Ecg€EEiEEEESEf

iEEEggigF€EisE

g€Eg€E€EEsgi5Eg

t.I

t:

L
i6

ln

lE
t.=

t6

t€
:€

IF
tc
i:

I

E

3

aa

3-3

E3

E



-

j.. 
Eg*i iE Es, *;E

l.iA,r

-EEE

i-:- i- r l:- i i

i:il:! i i
I i. i . i.............i. . - -- ----" "'-"i

i iinr€;= r t

ii1*'*rri--
i i€rgi i ili

,i;iEi::;i'r
: i! | l.bi

i:\ t iEi

,.R !''i- --'- -

il* i,iE

,a.i : lE:?iEEE;e-++**'ce 

-

,gAr€gEEE€E?aEAiEE?

iiIiiAEEEEEEEEg;gEgE

: 
iia i,EiE*g€EEeEc€:gE

i iii ii i;EEg:+€EeEEgifi€

riiS i ieEiEEEE:€€?Ea€E

iiEB, ie;E:tEEFi'aE;EcE

Ei 
.ffiaGtreffi#a€

3

E9
E,s

i..,...i



-*6
!a

5

:.2
t
E

)5

)y

6
]E
rb

:3

:3
:=

:i

9 ; :?
I c/R

:to : :

:ef 9 : :==
::f d : :: o
O{ ia :a =Lte ZtOI:

€r+9 i:qfEvi ;s
;t-B E -- E

eR ; i
6) E ::
io I ;:
:: ; -,i
<i
l.i, .9 - ;
6i a Ep
hO q PE
;.: A -i
!; 9 t-.

! 6< I t j 2
: !r i l:=
: ec. i ira

:: ;i
i.E i : -a:
:E c" -i
1l E 3E
EZ
t- I zE' =: ;u

?I .
:E : 3

3

a:

;!:

: b- jb-j
;EP'c s":

; i;! e ;

1 3: E E : "
€ €?t g ! E

E s: Hi * E

i!4i;"..e
EEl= t"t=:

F!Es!9-;'

€*;;EH€;
:q::;:6

ii;g!;%
'6 !_ V 6: a

i E: s ;: i
Eisg;;E
E,i€ E;==
ci:€nEEj--:E*-.E.

E

.rE

3j

!l

i.3 : 3

csi

,9 u H

:i o;

:;,i

,: I E

:: b;

:i "---

t;3

=

I
P

.9
E

E

EaE.e;s
!EFgE!
];;o€ o

::"i E e -
E.q6 i;;
E E E.E.; "9 t 9t= 3

= 
:-'6 t: Y

i!:: ; 6

;: E! -1 >i

it:= J a
! e" -i E .?:-
d!i;ei
E !":' E;
e * ! g ;!

i 9:: I :
; E A" PE
F g s if;:E 3a': i

;;9 E:!
:;-d: -:

:':

.;.;:



lg#
T FiE
v;Eh
=q H\

E

td

t:
t3
f!

Y

;t

n
zg
2

2

c

s.
!t
it
z8i+

sS

]a

-9

I;g I

FF€ I

::t l

fli I

Isii
tEr I

EfricL

fsiii
giFil

gsiEl

t€-I
fT
lls

l![
lig
t{t

iit
tf,t
l*d
l9a
gi
€3

/E ,!l

liF
ril
tE:

itE
t{€

lE!tPt

€i5
gFE
ri: fr:l
FTT

!E;
ESi
EBi

E$!

sflx

E$i
E!F
",s*

E:E
BIT
{g€

€Ef

?

I
E

6

g
-

t
{.
I

!
T

I
€
p

I
t

t
t
:

I
E

t
I
g

I

.b

I
I
i
a

a

I
F

I
T

5

I
{
5

I

I
I
.l
I
I

r
E

€

F

I
F
t
{
a

I

€

I

t
I
T
a

t
I
E
g

F

E

It

a

5

t

E
t

I

Eq

!€
!;

rgrt

TI
!s
iE
;g
{l
;e
:5
FE
gg

lr

!:
8i
Et
b!

el
Fs
B_i

E

I

I

t
E

f
x
.E

E

T

E

t
!

€
E

T

I

!
I

s
E

t
:
l
I
d

n

!
I

€
a
F
E

I

.a

E
a

t

i
f

!
T

t
I

E

I

I
s
I
!

I
{.

t
!
t
{
!
a
I

I

3

E
d

E

!

e

tlt:
II
!
a
!

!

I

E
I
T

,f

E
*

t
T

E

i



s+

ai

,q--

-\J P

--r 
9

3

9;
Ee

ti

6t'I

,,ffi--*ffiffi

EaEeE EairE EEa;E

3agee, ea=*E, 
*ieEl

tffi*

ffi*
!-i-

IE

:a

i6
!?

6F

e;

9=

,=-o

Pn E

i€+
=t 6

9$9

tE.&

e.Et

3 l_

t2, !

ei
ai; i

il: I

i5 :

| 1:,

:l?:.
: i: B

: iE g

I ,33

i :{ 6
: 1;;

, i€i



";,

i. *3i
g

:r
n*;
i
P,i

*..,

.;

ri :-#gi3
sE !
ea!
EEE

J

l

-J";

.'.ts

.J.

- ,^
'- *-t..t

3-
,{

E

4.:
:''| e

gEgs{
E P g +6
N FPFEgiics
gggE t
6 e9:!
gH;*€
E E 4EE
.gE E -. f
E E S.*E

ggE:E

gg;i*
.EHE€E

EgF9*

€;FFg

E EE9;
.E dE€i

6

i
.E

.9
g

.E

3
E

?
.E

e

'E

.s
P

c

E
E

;

I

g

9
e

e
.g

E

E

l:
IE
t:
t:
t'a
IE

e

F

.E

*
f

.F

E

3

t q5
T E,E
FI EX

t :e
:i .5t..

! ne
I .9

-o :d

= *E
E EP

3 .EF

I
a
:

_*

.i;:: f;rl*3 " ';l'\t'

D

l:

IA
tx

t?+
l-]

;E;<

Ei

4=

=Ed'l

<;

1a

=x



a.

: ,r}-

iiiltfW;ii

a::.;.,;. :i
- #f 8t:

t.r. -'. j,*
'|:r- *: .',-

. -- '; ,.f.; "-."" i
-. _ *"-,: -:;.

'- -e' -f:-''

.;

*..'.

.. >^ - .\,;: Zir: <'

E

.9b
8tr

*e
fR
L=

;e

9r

6

I

I

E

e

d+
Ei -li5 = 'rrEl *
F+#

J

€

E

F

E

dar

G9

IE

3

dt

I

t!
IE
t9

l:

ilr
ti:

t?

la

lo
i=
i.r

ii
t3

:E

egp

r.
IE;gEgE{ E

l: E: gg€E;

ga;€ir*t

rgt€EaEn

EESSAIgg
E €E€:{ iE

cEEEEgFE

uEE€FE;**
gE*"i e aaE€

3

t

6



:,i'

4:

,:.

.'..

j

:.lt
') Y..'
, i:-

i..t.

-.'9.

.:2'

_j

.:.-{
{}l

4:..

''' :

:i ,,

5_. '

E

-a !q --
;€ -.

ae
EE

'9t
-=:
E; -l
E 5 '*. .-
e='

3

e

9*
d.

JE
g6

..,

'

:=e
ct;

e.9

:E

ti8
13 r
is€
!E F

!q F
!E-
IE ts

ii:
i::

iE,i<

iE F'
i: .a

i< !ii=;
id?
i<5

i;E
i* i
!=:izi



{.J
*$Ei
siK

E..F

E

E

ta=
€.E

=!tF.5

E8
taP
':*

gs
E.E

&E
EF

i
E

=
E

5*
?.c
ET
Ef
s6
NB

e..
*t

t.:

ll

E

4
5

ees?EgBiE

kffi
EEEEEggEI



\'.J
.s $E;

*!iE

*

e:9v
q=
a1

3:

z

I
E

IE

IJ

It

IE

5

2

e

EEii?gEI

EEe a€ ;;i
16EElgsE{

EEal?tiE

I

E
E
9
a

t

E

6

E!€?E

:s{ti
IEEi}

E€Eii

'gEE€iIriiil
Ii:E€€
IE EEE E
I9g E ;;
lE!-E€$



Eg*
F6 

=.si!
E==I et

| | .. I i2 i i

i i ii :E i i ! | i :

iiiii€; i i i iii!!i
i i3: iEi t.:.. t. .. l, :i y :r,
i igrE?!! r; E i; E :E i; g iii

ll;eiit i . i "
iii?ii: i i i ,

.'.5EE.i. ' , i i

: i: . i . . i i : :

iiE itr | l : ,,
! :! lE. i

! :9. . i-. . | i

. 'i ;" ; l* - i' --i;--- -
ioi u 

,t R iR is

iEE 'i!3iE; €iii:i itiFlliigii;i,,.S.E iEI;i:+ rgl!
:Hg : i:iiEii ;:iEi:iiilii;i3air€ii 

i:-"n : :;Eiiq: :t;i:.:!,Eili$:i :[;;rF r

i i" i;EBii; ici;iir ;;Eiie€ iii;; f, i.g iE i;i€o:-::tlC:
::i ii iii:::: ilEi;i"€;Es;;g€:ii:;;;i i

i iis ir i€iE;:l fiitii:E;aiEi:iFi€;iii i

i iii i €EEi5€ :!5ii*Ei:!iE::;i;;l:E;
ii$$ I .?"134;e 

'Ei+;;q:iislls;lEE;3;e ': ,Ei ,€9i= eb ;{ g+ E P ji es! S: l ig::3 !'9 .

i .3i i ilgEi:i ;5€i:i;i?E:l;gr:5i Ei;: 
:

i :; i fegEi;E:gi;;ijs;iEiE;:FEi;::i i

E

3



5sd
+i:E

I

3

J :

:s;P

1
E

I

,tl

3

z

t
i

E
I
I

a
E+

Eq
3ri
o6

d

E
c



L Eg*! e: En 6::

+iK

I

e

!

I
!

3

I

z

d

t

5
E

t
a

E
3

IE

a a a.
a

-

tq
It

,d

IE

11
tg

l3

IE

1

3

ERg

gEE

!gg
gqs
gEE

geEr

:"; F€

IE EgE

I;IEE
lF: E I
IEEEE

F'rEE
leleE
lE=;&

IFIEE

lEeEEggEl

Hffi*
a



1.. 
9fF

Si Ei E

+iR

a
'E

3

3

d

i
3

a

B

i
_q

199

Ii
tg

I

Its

I!
IJ
l=^

I;9
| "*:IE 9

IE A

3g

lsf f

I$EF

I;F€

isgs
lg9t

l$i fi

lE tr
li&e
E€E
E T€gie

€si$
;Eg€

FFE$

ff$$fgf

ffiffi
FEEEEFgF



I'J
\ EiE
*E=E

9l !

q- ri :

1i:= l' dE

iq i!
;E i'g'
z-

€:E;-
|; i : I | : I

:5 !!'* I I rf
r: ,isi lL

t * lt ,t :t I

a a t* i3 !F i

B: ?i:i:E i::i iigt;: 
:

siiiliiiiii;iiiiiii
i€ 

i iiiiiii isii; itili:i
s iiiii;ii i!iliE;i?i;:

i5: .;Ei:l; rii;; i;IIcii

:*i ;iiiiiiisiiii:iii=iii: 
i

,:g: : ic c 3

: :I i i-



:li:i
ii!i

i,_:._,l

i; l: .:E 
? t 1J;i.*''''''*':

,'::

liil:t.

;tllil
r:i::i

'' r-

:t lx iI iE li

!;?+ i:-='?€i ::;: E!3?:i :€:
at!i iaf!i! E;!; '=rii'u:i:;;
g;3E i;;Ei: Es;ic isic!i *i=!EE: !sil;E i:ib
:ia: :i:i+: ii;!i F?i:i; ;ii
;lg;E i:gI:i iie:; Eiitt. ?!i

q€s;i ;iiil; iiEii '::;i!; ''r1i,.

i;E:A E;gg:; ii:ii fii:Ei ;iii
i:;: i : ii; ; i :: ?:; l: ::;1 :::i
!ri;t ;i::€;pr-i*i_. ;l'y_&il ;::i
:5i;a iE::iiE E::;j :iE;iii ;EIE
;ri:: r!:s-,:!: 3;:ii ?;;:i!E ii!ifEr=:" :;EHiE;ig!E

;iiii .s: iiF:Ej +; ;E : c; ;i ;i E;: ;
:cse-i
:I?iY

....: ................ ................

3

E



rrJ
d !_E 

=\ !;i.
\E*\

3

€

6t F

Et4

E

E

kE 5 tb E E

E.EElE;i

t: i; lE:
iisiEI;

€:l?;Ei
i?E"! aE c;
i1F FE F:5

is E E iiEs

i:E;: EE i

iE!ii[€!
1=-;; 5 e E !
i3 i *;:;:



{ it#
* F€E
d cE:

-\-i 3 -=
\9:t

E

€

c

t

s

E

a

E

g

5

z

E

6

a

t&

€

3

.ql ;
!t q

I

E

e

E

g

E

€

eo

5

k

I

I

9E

i3

:G)

E

5

3
2

3

P

B

e

t

€
r

E

E

g

E.g
,s, E

EE
39
€F

iE

E'

3X

EE
Ei

!2̂E

'i3

E;.

&:

ta
;E

EE
E..

Ets

E

.E

B

r.

:
d

ts

.a
g

a

4

9

;

6
t

3

E

P

.5

5

E

*

z

a

5

g

5

C

5

I

I
ts

.g

;

I

P
E

5

.E

E

3
g

;
E

€

F

e

e

e

.!
E

'i

?

I

E

E



E :6;.: :; !>

: i= ,5 .E

lz la
| 
'.: 

l.i

t ti i 
,

i:::
: ? _.2.

!di9iEi
!3, R E

;nf i:,:

]r::
r 9.:: :

E:q,
, t h.:.

q!

(,.l ! :

F!

:E :

:E :

:2 1

::i ! :

3:

r,9 |

9

=

E

=E

a

i

a

t

=
l:

s



5e
:-E

-i*t

.Et
\

\

d

'!

3

ot=

':l -

--"::

- ii

I

i

E E it ! c I

E;!E:! li
g::;;E 

I

i ioP= r r

-- E 3 9;;

= 
r E;{ " i

o io o,e a i

::5.!;- Li3!9!.sE 'i
-E,"=Et I

3:i E:+ i

E:!:E- i

-eFi E-t
;64:E9.
3O n; "'" 

9
i- a g A
,:=ai!:

- -:*: o !

-e 5 e:;;
: I d ! _{ n .i

i EE Er= = E ! |

i:;;:*E r

r:!rg"E.a i:':Er e!
!; E -Y 9;g;!3:Eb
E=:=.423
: s+9 Pi 3

K

a
:E

t!:|.

2

:r
.9

:€

:!
:E

:E

=t>

i2

E

!

t:
.9

€
E

.E

=

6

.t

.t



::

Eg9EE.
a*=EE
E E .P: E

t f L:* c,*
3 b=FE

; E,q iB
;iiEo:
E s+g!
" = P; 9

a.E E = 2

! : E $E
. F:-E E

E;E:E
; l;! g

E g€ 6F E

::il€s
";9:P !

;;E!!;
?:s€i:
E H 5 nc g

= 
t:"I E a

i{iEE;
9: P;; €
E;: E:J

E

:
F

8

€

e'
g

e

E

',

.9

g

!;

ia

tio

tv.

ls

li

iE

ib

ia
i?

iT

iE

i€

i

3

.a

E

g

E

€
E
E

E

z

E
,'



ii

i-'- - -' -i '

:.9 C

i

;:EtF€ei lti
E;;!ieE€ l?;€
flHi:E*Ei is--:
Jet-=Pof Eh leFk
!;E:EE!; lit;
Ii!!ili5; f gi
, ,: i ii; = l:"6 

=;:1i?Ei5; ig=;
plii!t:t :;;
i-68::3:e15::
ia!E:;i5i:€5
::i;cii?r iEii',E4;; E s: i€;:
r!!il3;i: !F:;
:?:$iae9€ri;Er:6 - ; 6 a $ 6 ; E: : 6 ;

sE:;;*;:5!;tE
;;;i:!F;i;E+-*gt P E: f sE;P= r;
: F;ti c!€ E;:t 4

:c ic
lN io

i

E

a

!

99 i

..33;

r !i t

:;:i
'a7t-

. zt 
=

i: i=
t:*g !
a: € i
*l-6:
1: E E

; 
'---

l3
&
'a

It

It

E E€

EE1
::!

;&d'

J1 Ug

665
R P;
;iE

-9 .e i'

FFi

; +e

€iii
:6"_ 6

;E:i
eE=:
i= E9

;E EE

5 E;6!!

coF b I
=6 

91

nit

"Er-
EE E

E! E

o-e

?; e

P6"!

E etr e

e P 6E
E ee i
a;:!9

l"r!i
: $ y.:
6=at

.a

,5 ,.

K;
,! ,!

s

e

.t

i

I

a

a

=:



\ !: Ssir

:: Pn i
-\ I i I
+EFE-

:

:

:

Itte =-E;c '

l! F E i : ! i
:!i iE;;

;li,E€;i

li€iEEirte
iiiE? ?i;+! ,

:Esiii?l?
iE9s! i;?E it
l3 ;:; r!;; E ;
,€{i: itjq:E 

:

:ERl,: P.E;&! i

li$F: ::;€: ,,
?t:; ;:i!*r l

3;i: ;;i:: ,i::b-5 iiSE:E ,:-:--' -1 --------l-:
:9 rC I i

;* i: .,:.

a

EE

E

]
.g

9

E
I

a

a

e

3

e

I
e

e

'-

FIE

E

:-- i- j

tl

lij
* 

';e l;

,--l-'-'---i

]i --:-------l'
i3 :\ lA

.* t 
i'

't-;: -r:::gt=: iE

:JE E €9; E:; 5

iii:;EEEEii

iFi:iiiii:ii
E:; 'v;-iiEPs i

EEi 5is1i;; E

,E;i iiEE:e: r

iEi; iiEE5E€ iE

i;? , ;;iiiii i
?eEE l;EsEls I
- > e ; r: r: >; ? i:;i=:,:i:sga:;:;
i5;EE :;;i; c;E i;:; -E -....-....--l;
jvi :vi lF

i- ....,:.:....... ............. .....................i.:.



bE

9. -. Pi

E F S:E
;i o'66ri

iiiii
;i';::

:ot 5t ! |

:P E. :

t2 : i

:+ 1.......1

i6 l!

16 j

I

l2 |

cg E

E.:3
.Itg

-:s.-ik9

P:3

".:"i

9::y
!P; !
is E r
t c!i

E:i c

'9!:

:::3
hii*
:9 E;3: P a

5: E!

ie $?

EE€g
;"! i !l

E: FE F

E6: E.3
j E: !-;

x 2a o A

€

;
E

e

5

E

5

d
I

d

e

E

e

E

;

a

g

3

g

;
B

.9

5

e

a

E

€

9E

E5
:-:
!i

g

P

a
t
:

E

EI

€

E

?

c

E

c

a

!

.d

E

E

ii
r.

r
I

!

e

g

=
.E

B

qB

6F

H:
.Za

=*2(t

3

5

:^:

i

:* ! !

I;;P

.tsEE

iE E ?

1!!

1..3 $

:e Z..

i€;.c

le9! :

!n; !



U*

E

;
5

E

g

I

=.t

F

t

a

&

E

P

E

E

H

e

g

P

;

E

E

::

)

t,

i
I

i

:,

i

:

I

li

I

5 F,+*'

9.: E

'!: d
gE5
3 Ee
3 -++

E

____ 
t 

__

:

)

--i-"
l
j

l
l

:

-:-

l. 1.....................

I

-
!!

; I: 5-E-:: e=-= "a r95s

5 r3-: !

: t!; b€

; : qPe

E E : AE:

Ecr! = p:
!",:FEAE
;!:q 6 +e

4Ei::!:

E ! ti: s H

{ € rt E g s*::*;+

:: E E* E

i E iE.: s
** E:3iE: <*3-E;

i-.--r-i-

,,,
- :E !P
..- P !i .EjE : .-:; E :Y :

ta ai--- i- |

ii
.ii
i--ir-

. 
-- .. :r--- !:

E:gI ErEE,3

:;;:c;iii{
P5:=s EE:.5 !;
Es;€i ;;::rl;;;;: EtEl r

i E;; i :ii; i-E-.66 0!n; N

!ej!: r:"e; 2
iie=; !9ii g

;: ;:! !ir I ;

i:€i; t€+; ,;

i:Eti :i ae: ,la
: Hq = ! E H ! i s:E

i;$:ii?i;i.;
..

i' i- l'

.9

3

E

-i i

AE F

PE ! |

e 
=F 

: :

EE3 : i

Fi e I l

E: i l

.i *=

6;E

e'=i i

t.P: ia- ! |

sts.^i I

E;3 ! :

P.r,. I

:EEi:

3

t

E

I

!

e

s

E

6-

e

Se
b;
!-

7-
;E

:-^

E3

-b!

9"€

E.

:* !

:i3

!;T

ES:". " i-

g! i

,t:j
Ei'
a:9

"c:€

::;a

P

.E

.E

.'

6
1

a



g€*
,n9 i

q 
=s

J

:{.
ci

)

\

3
g

6

s

:

e
ts

2

P

€9
E3

F3

:€

3.C

za
9i

;E
E$

:

a

,!

5

6

9.

:
ii
L

i{
rt
iE

!G
t3

ia

1E

!;
;!

IE

:F
!q

t.E

!t
|.:
!l

t3

E

3

E

'a

3

oli
;t3

i
9

:.9: g::

:E P EI6
aE:i9€

E E F;9 ?

E=EngE

' 
E Ei;E

'; ! I i"E 3

3.q c.i # g

gEE:EF.

::?A€E
: E € 9E E

:!=-q:'^-o-
;n EK iE"g:58 i ?
i"nE:ii
! q $! i -e;;: Ei F: s i.?i I
.fEEiesi
ie 6 i i E

1- ea: F TqEEiE€

'9,!-E 
BE I

TEEEFn

;si!E'gt
giEEiEi
SE g s E 5;
g 19; ; -e;

i€Eiiti
E 5€ €:: i
tE;€r !:
;: e :: Fi
siH: +€;
; E; E -e.E g

i iE! c i9
! s E Fr E E

Fr!i:E i
5i E E: E;

€;€iriE

:€:i gE;



.E.i

9^
.=3

=.E

.Ic
+;

.9

qT

,b-

..-,:'-r----ii
,t"7: :i

^ 
i .E 

i

;4, -. P. ..., -'i :

: o:o: o:- 5 P

, T [i.s ,i c 
,3i

.ii,".t, .'i - -- -i I

, II,.* .

i!:: .;i :i

. €;.E.3= ::'oal=::- -- -- --i:

. ?E :,s '

' ,YF "-: ii
ili: c .:

ad{ ::5i{!:r:=j:f ::i=E! ,i
:;l€n : ';Ei: iEE!iF 

?i E !::-T E

;r:! ; r:: ; s: ; i:: !iiiiit ;tSl I

, :: s ; q7!:;c: E F;ii i: giE;.

' ,!e" , i:st::ii3i;:n=:€i€i'. i

: :E: E .s;?:i€; etE:i H::;;i€:
: ;€ :: :;E:gE:!i;+E:EEtii:Er :

i;E e i;inis;li}::igE::;:Fi i

€ i E :i:"*:+il;E : :;;l *: ;.E-.i Ei ,- i;-:;11,.:if ;;i:ii.i:
' ,EE i ,*E:?Et;:E;::::eiEiAi 

:

, ;E : ;iiEE:iiiEi:;ii!iEE:
ti : ::ii:;ii;s:EiEiiFiiii j

. ,ES i;t,r-' , i



E:3*'a.::
9 ar
;6e

J

1
T

.9

3

2+



.eQ*. .g

\9

:jjj!.iiij ; : j i; : i ii
{'

:,tl:ii
.-
l: 3 Ei .: ...'

,g,F,EE €! -'
,i.3,:,= ,s E 

iS,,.:r-:-; ,, ; ;

,-. i I '
,,9, i ,{,!.= s ,,

, '.E E, !, g, s'
, :' t .E,&l

' o:0]:F! :

,9'l.''':...j
Q.s ,s
EEY : : .... ....., ....>l c L '

5l is 6 H

:ot: 9

:;J:€5 ::::ii€E::;;i.:::€F'l.il: Ee ,sEEi:-;'=;;
,€l,tir ,a li:3;; g; 

H ia1Z4:;i .

':|Ei :r Et; -*:':_I;'se e'!i:;E5-',;1,6i i:i!:Eiii;i;";:;Ei=ai,
'.e " = 

. a r::' ! i ! : -E ? i E = E : r i.,! E -;-E:5 ! s"5 
"'ig€^,;Ei::=i=:iqiiEE:s;E;'

,5.H .iii;#sj!3s6io=e>:.!.r'';q;,E ;:i;;!l; ; g;irli;?5?.r
,5: ,g ,e':,"=:F:_=i*iIEsir:-;f 3; I..|9 :: * - 3 ; 3 i E : i e 

"^ 
E Z b : :- : : ; , !

EF E,:li;5i:=i+€Eg;iE=s!E,
!i,E i:"3;..;;;E:EE9F0+=?E: :
i: b'H;:l;ii-:€s=tlE:t;:F :6^= 6 r:T::,::-l ,:;:I:ii;; iS-i .;;-;_:. ="f E:I:".f i=:I=. :.:g: r:t;f,l::J"-tt€€;;:i 

=
:.i! .10'iisBlF:: jgEEb:;9;, 

a, €E,,=,i;i;:1.:j::i;gIg;i:;,";ui , ,:: ji:--:+e:a !!f :-:E,,or ?| 'xZ : i=iEE iti *; i E g;5,'-:;€8, ;B'i
:5Y: i.i:i!i!=El

,,ii. i-:j::;5::s*::3 ' _i,e_:! j=e4;E;!iE+;5, .gj
!!,,,,. Fi F: gj;5{:E 

EE"ia l{i. .fl:
: 15 r;€,- -i;i] :

- ......... ,.il :


